

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

21-22222

Date sent

08/11/22

Subject

Recruitment costs 1st Feb 2020 to present (7th December 2021)

Details of enquiry

1. How much did this trust spend on recruitment (internal and external) between 1st February 2020 - the present (7th December)?
2. Please break this down by spend type e.g preparation for and holding recruitment events, HR/ administration costs, producing recruitment materials, advertising and recruitment roles etc.

Response sent

**Tavistock and Portman NHS Foundation Trust
Recruitment Spend: 1st February 2020 to 7th December 2021**

	Feb-20	Mar-20	Apr-20	May-20	Jun-20	Jul-20	Aug-20	Sep-20	Oct-20	Nov-20	Dec-20	Total
Recruitment Agency Fees	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0	£22,000	£0	£22,000
Staff Recruitment Advert	£1,206	-£206	-£62	£887	-£82	£618	£641	£0	£1,570	£1,502	£696	£6,769
Transaction External Rec Costs	£1,206	-£206	-£62	£887	-£82	£618	£641	£0	£1,570	£23,502	£696	£28,769

	Jan-21	Feb-21	Mar-21	Apr-21	May-21	Jun-21	Jul-21	Aug-21	Sep-21	Oct-21	Nov-21	Dec-21	Total
Recruitment Agency Fees	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0	£0	£17,062	£17,062
Staff Recruitment Advert	£448	£76	£1,502	-£62	£0	£0	£3,039	-£207	£1,140	-£317	£0	£0	£5,618
Transaction External Rec Costs	£448	£76	£1,502	-£62	£0	£0	£3,039	-£207	£1,140	-£317	£0	£17,062	£22,679

Recruitment Spend	
Recruitment Agency Fees	£39,062
Staff Recruitment Advert	£12,386
Transaction External Rec Costs	£51,448